NY D87424

February 4, 1999

CLA-2-49:RR:NC:SP:234 D87424  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 4911.91.4040  

Ms. Joanne Balice

CBI Distributing Corp.

2400 W. Central Rd.

Hoffman Estates, IL 60195-1930

RE:
The tariff classification of printed plastic stick-on earrings from Taiwan.

Dear Ms. Balice:


In your letter dated January 22, 1999, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


A sample was submitted and will be retained for reference.  It is a set of 30 pairs of “stick-on earrings” (style 24996) put up for retail sale on a paperboard card.  Each earring consists of a small piece of plastic film (in the shape of a disc, star, heart, etc., about 7 mm in diameter) whose face is printed with a colorful picture or design and covered with a convex, transparent hard-plastic overlay.  The back of the earring is coated with a pressure-sensitive adhesive, thus allowing it to be temporarily affixed to the user’s skin.


The applicable subheading for the style 24996 stick-on earrings will be 4911.91.4040, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other (than certain enumerated) printed pictures, designs and photographs.  The rate of duty will be 1.6%.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Carl Abramowitz at 212-637-7060.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity Specialist Division

